
   Document G701® – 2017
Change Order

AIA Document G701 – 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of 
Architects,” “AIA,” the AIA Logo, and “AIA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 17:50:15 
ET on 04/09/2024 under Order No.2114483507 which expires on 11/27/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in 
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.
User Notes:  (3B9ADA4C)

1

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
19153 Concord Middle School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 007
Concord, Massachusetts Date: June 13, 2023 Date: 04/08/2024

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Town of Concord, Massachusetts Symmes Maini & McKee Associates, Inc. CTA Construction Co., Inc.
22 Monument Square
P.O. Box 535
Concord, Massachusetts 01742     

1000 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 01238     

400 Totten Pond Rd, 2nd Floor
Waltham, MA 02451     

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments 
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

PCO-020 CCD-002 Phase 1 Extension - Part 1 $55,420.90
PCO-020.1 CCD-002 Phase 1 Extension - Part 2 $76,568.59
PCO-020.2 CCD-002 Phase 1 Extension - Part 3 $87,865.40

The original Contract Sum was $ 85,175,000.00  
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 148,830.03 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 85,323,830.03
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 219,854.89
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 85,543,684.92  

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be  per CCD-002.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract 
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the 
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Symmes Maini & McKee Associates, Inc. CTA Construction Co., Inc. Town of Concord, Massachusetts
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

   
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Jennifer Soucy, Project Architect Lyle Coghlin, Director Kerry A. Lafleur, Town Manager
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

04/08/2024           
DATE DATE DATE


